
Junioru Attīstības Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 15.04.2023 Location: Mārupes Ledus halle Start time: 13:45 End time: 15:49 Spec.: 250 Game No.: 3

R. Laviņa Sporta studija Jelgavas Ledus sporta
skola2 : 4

(1:2, 0:0, 1:2)

Referees Linespersons
UPENIEKS Nauris, ČAMANE Sintija GVOZDEVA Baiba, MAŽIS Nauris

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 2 0:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 2:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 2:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 2 : 4 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 6 4:00 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  MBV  60 ZALMANIS Andris Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  JLS  45 BUKATOVS Lukas Goalkeeper in

Goal 05:33 0:1 JLS EQ 16 VĪTOLS Roberts VILMANS Deniss #10, KRŪKLĪTIS Mārtiņš
Krišs #21

Pen. 06:57 08:57 MBV  13 BILOUS Viktor Holding an opponent

Goal 12:45 1:1 MBV EQ 95 ĻAŠČENKO Ņikita PETRIŅŠ Kristofers #28, KAZAKEVIČS
Ernests #23

Pen. 13:58 15:58 MBV  81 KLEZBERGS Kristiāns Roughing
Pen. 13:58 15:58 JLS  15 AVOTIŅŠ Artūrs Krišs Roughing

Goal 16:04 1:2 JLS EQ 22 VUTKEVIČS Rinalds VĪTOLIŅŠ Kristers #11, STRĀDNIEKS
Kevins #72

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 31:50 33:50 JLS  15 AVOTIŅŠ Artūrs Krišs Slashing

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 44:43 1:3 JLS EQ 72 STRĀDNIEKS Kevins VĪTOLIŅŠ Kristers #11, VUTKEVIČS
Rinalds #22

Pen. 45:56 47:56 JLS  82 VĀRAVS Henrijs Reinis Tripping
Goal 59:18 1:4 JLS EQ 17 GRUBINSKIS Ričards MURAŠKO Rūdolfs #90

Goal 59:59 2:4 MBV EQ 95 ĻAŠČENKO Ņikita ŠNEPSTE Alberts Emīls #44, KLEZBERGS
Kristiāns #81

GK 60:00  MBV  60 ZALMANIS Andris Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  JLS  45 BUKATOVS Lukas Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
R. Laviņa Sporta studija
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

60 ZALMANIS Andris 0 0 0.00 60:00

Jelgavas Ledus sporta skola
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

20 ROLOVS Deivs Deivids 0 0 0.00 0:00
45 BUKATOVS Lukas 0 0 0.00 60:00

Team statistics

R. Laviņa Sporta studija (MBV) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

4 D ROMANS Rūdolfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D OZOLIŅŠ Toms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D BILOUS Viktor 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D VIRSNĪTIS Reinis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F NOVICKIS Ēriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 D KAZAKEVIČS Ernests 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D ERMALIS Rainers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 D BĒNIŅŠ Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F MITENBERGS Niks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 F PETRIŅŠ Kristofers 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 F ŠABUROVS Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 F MISA Edgars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

37 F ČERŅAVSKIS Edvards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

44 D ŠNEPSTE Alberts Emīls 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 F BREIKŠS Toms 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

57 D JOSELOWITSCH Ron Daniel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

61 D TABAKS Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

81 F KLEZBERGS Kristiāns 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

94 D ŠTEINBERGS Ernests 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

95 F ĻAŠČENKO Ņikita 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 2 4 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: KOMULS Miks

Jelgavas Ledus sporta skola (JLS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

4 D ČERKASS Vitālijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 D VĪTOLS Mārtiņš 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F VILMANS Deniss 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F VĪTOLIŅŠ Kristers 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 F AVOTIŅŠ Artūrs Krišs 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F VĪTOLS Roberts 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F GRUBINSKIS Ričards 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D ĶERGALVIS Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D KRŪKLĪTIS Mārtiņš Krišs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F VUTKEVIČS Rinalds 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F MENDZIŅŠ Kaspars 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 F GRIGAĻŪNS Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 D ĶERGALVIS Artis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

51 F BUNKUS Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 D KURZENKOV Oleksandr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

58 F PŪPOLS Uldis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

72 F STRĀDNIEKS Kevins 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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75 F BĒRZIŅŠ Ernests 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

82 F VĀRAVS Henrijs Reinis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

83 F PĒTERSONS Reinards Dāvis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

90 F MURAŠKO Rūdolfs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 4 7 11 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: ĻEBEDEVS Igors

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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